GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI <u> HEAD QUARTERS : DELHI FIRE SERVICE : NEW DELHI – 110001</u>

No.F6/DFS/MS/GH/NDZ/627

Dated: 2.8/.7.. /2022

To.

The Manager, M/S Hotel Superb, 2325-26, Tilak Gali, Chuna Mandi, Pahar Gani, New Delhi.

Sub: Renewal of fire safety certificate in r/o M/S Hotel Superb, 2325-26, Tilak Gali, Chuna Mandi, Pahar Ganj, New Delhi.

Sir.

This has reference to your online ID no. 2022062313365 dated 23.06.2022, on the subject cited above. In this regard, it is to inform you that the site was visited by the officers concerned of this department on dated 15.07.2022 in presence of Manager and observed that the building plan as uploaded on the portal does not match with the actual shape and size of the guest house. Further, section /elevation of the guest house to verify the hight is also not uploaded on the portal

In view of above, FSC cannot be renewed. Therefore, you are requested to submit the same for

further consideration in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

Dy. Chief Fire Officer Delhi Fire Service

Copy to:

1. The Addl. Commissioner of police (Lic.), Ist Floor, Defense Colony Police Station, New Delhi.